
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022671-2023 

Contract

Penwortham Priory Academy ~ Cleaning Services Tender

Penwortham Priory Academy

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022671
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038a76  
Published 3 August 2023, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Penwortham Priory Academy

Crow Hills Road, Penwortham, Preston

Lancashire

PR1 0JE

Email

tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1276673880

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022671-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022671-2023
mailto:tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKD4 - Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.priory.lancs.sch.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Penwortham Priory Academy ~ Cleaning Services Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90919300 - School cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The successful Supplier will be required to provide cleaning services for Penwortham
Priory Academy (the Client).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £562,168.9

https://www.priory.lancs.sch.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Penwortham Priory Academy is an Academy located in the Penwortham area of Preston
in Lancashire. The school has approximately 800 pupils. Priory is a school that has the
highest expectations of everyone, is caring, progressive with high academic standards,
and where individual pupils learn to succeed. The school has some of the finest facilities
of any school in Lancashire. An on-going refurbishment programme has allowed the
school to develop and maintain state of the art facilities to aid learning and teaching within
the school. The school’s cleaning services have been contracted out for a number of
years and the school now wishes to put the service out to competitive tender to ensure
that it receives best value. It is important to the school that the successful contractor
works closely with the school to maintain cleaning standards and provides support to the
on site cleaning team. Some of the cleaning staff have been with the school for a long
time. Expressions of interest are invited from Companies who have experience of
providing cleaning services to schools and who have the appropriate local resource to
support the cleaning service at the school. The contract will be for a period of three years
with the option to extend for a further two years. See SQ Document for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034275

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bulloughs Cleaning Services Ltd

Craven House Carleton New Road

Skipton

Country

/Notice/034275-2022


Page 5 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

02101304

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £533,933

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,168.9



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement. It will be the
supplier's responsibility to obtain any necessary documents in order to submit a response
by the closing date and time.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=800185672

 GO Reference: GO-202383-PRO-23561456

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Penwortham Priory Academy

Lancashire

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://litmustms.co.uk/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=800185672
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-15T14:40:34+0100
	TCPDF




